MONDAY, JANUARY 22, 2001 CONTINUED

Executive Session commenced at 9:40 a.m.

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, that this Executive Session end. Upon roll call, Collins, yes;

Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Executive Session ended at 10:04 a.m.

The regular meeting reconvened at 10:05 a.m.

Moved by Selph, seconded by Collins, to direct District Attorney to proceed with Case #CJ-97-

1392 Pizzo vs. Board of County Commissioners, as discussed in Executive Session. Upon roll call,

Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179403)

2000 - 2001 GENERAL FUND .

015217
102147
102611
102921
104072
104288
104705
105360
105688
105802
106210
106213
106258
106326
106345
106532
106778
107100
107275
107399
107400
107595
107596
107617
107636
107673
107684
107841
107862
107953
108057
108343
108344
108363
108375
108718
108883
108884
108885
108904
108909
108934
108936
108942
108943
109078
109127
109267
109270
109270
109271
109279
109288
109330
109333
109356
109409
109415
109430
109468

SKAGGS COMPANIES INC
ADVANCE ALARMS INC
VALOR TELECOMMUNICATIONS
YOUNG J D CO

IBM CORPORATION

IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC
FGB SERVICE CORP

RUDYS

MERCATOR SOFTWARE INC
BRINKS INC

COUNTRY SQUIRE FARM
SYSCO

AUTOMATIC PROTECTION
FARM EQUIPMENT GUIDE
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE
BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO
BOWDEN BUSINESS FORMS
KUSTOM SIGNALS INC

LLOYD RICHARDS

SCHWAAB INC

LLOYD RICHARDS

FLOWERS BAKING CO OF
HILAND DAIRY COMPANY
UNITED REFRIGERATION INC
OKLAHOMA PRESS SERVICE
EVE INCORPORATED

HOB INC

LEACHS ACE HARDWARE

U S FOODSERVICE INC
ACCENT STAFFING INC
OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO
BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO
BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO
TULSA BEEF & PROVISION
METROCALL

ZEP MANUFACTURING CO
RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC
RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC
RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC
DUO-FAST

TRIGEN - OKLAHOMA

FIZZ-O INC

IMPERIAL COFFEE SERVICE
AUTOMOTIVE PARTS & SUPPLY
TEECO SAFETY INC

TULSA GUN CLUB INC
BURKHARTS OFFICE SUPPLY
COOPER PHD, WILLIAM L
HOPKINS, CLAY

HOPKINS, CLAY

UNITED STATES CELLULAR
UNITED STATES CELLULAR
RX ASSIST SOFTWARE INC
GRAINGER W W INC
GRAINGER W W INC
OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO
OKLA DRUG COURT ASSN
SECRETARY OF STATE
SODEXHO MARRIOTT CATERING
ADVANCE ALARMS INC

SERVICES
MAINT.
SERVICES
SUPPLIES
RENTALS
SUPPLIES/MAINT.
SERVICE
MAINT.
RENTALS
SERVICE
FOOD
FOOD
SUPPLIES
PUBLICATION
SERVICES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
MACHNRY/EQUIP.
TRAINING
SUPPLIES
TRAINING
FOOD
FOOD
MAINT.
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
EQUIPMENT
MAINT.
FOOD
SERVICES
SERVICES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
FOOD
SUPPLIES
MAINT.
MAINT.
MAINT.
MAINT.
MATERIALS
SERVICES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
RENTALS
SUPPLIES
SERVICES
MILEAGE
TRAVEL
SERVICE
SERVICE
SUPPLIES
MAINT.
MAINT.
SERVICES
TRAINING
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SERVICES

137.25
25.00
301.65
141.50
7,533.00
353.67
6,199.67
390.00
573.00
305.00
78.97
962.06
108.00
99.90
20,845.80
2,254.32
62.61
13,065.00
386.10
448.75
210.60
96.12
162.43
133.23
55.00
1,014.40
100.00
407.36
565.64
205.60
4,757.01
5,178.17
2,141.79
250.18
100.83
1,324.27
1,500.00
728.15
1,492.89
65.58
30,476.88
68.20
237.75
196.25
949.00
625.00
8.00
1,760.00
121.55
57.53
320.18
182.29
75.00
296.00
87.12
7,999.32
30.00
25.00
1,200.00
50.00




