MONDAY, JANUARY 22, 2001 CONTINUED

Executive Session commenced at 9:40 a.m.

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, that this Executive Session end. Upon roll call, Collins, yes;

Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Executive Session ended at 10:04 a.m.

The regular meeting reconvened at 10:05 a.m.

Moved by Selph, seconded by Collins, to direct District Attorney to proceed with Case #CJ-97-

1392 Pizzo vs. Board of County Commissioners, as discussed in Executive Session. Upon roll call,

Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 179403)

2000 00	01 07117711 71717		•
	O1 GENERAL FUND	CEDINOEC	. 107.05
015217	SKAGGS COMPANIES INC	SERVICES	137.25
102147	ADVANCE ALARMS INC	MAINT. SERVICES	25.00
102611 102921	VALOR TELECOMMUNICATIONS YOUNG J D CO		301.65 141.50
102921	IBM CORPORATION	SUPPLIES RENTALS	
104072	IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC	SUPPLIES/MAINT.	7,533.00 353.67
104200	FGB SERVICE CORP	SERVICE	6,199.67
104703	RUDYS	MAINT.	390.00
105688	MERCATOR SOFTWARE INC	RENTALS	573.00
105802	BRINKS INC	SERVICE	305.00
106210	COUNTRY SQUIRE FARM	FOOD	78.97
106213	SYSCO	FOOD	962.06
106258	AUTOMATIC PROTECTION	SUPPLIES	108.00
106326	FARM EQUIPMENT GUIDE	PUBLICATION	99.90
106345	SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE	SERVICES	20,845.80
106532	BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO	SUPPLIES	2,254.32
106778	BOWDEN BUSINESS FORMS	SUPPLIES	62.61
107100	KUSTOM SIGNALS INC	MACHNRY/EQUIP.	13,065.00
107275	LLOYD RICHARDS	TRAINING	386.10
107399	SCHWAAB INC	SUPPLIES	448.75
107400	LLOYD RICHARDS	TRAINING	210.60
107595	FLOWERS BAKING CO OF	FOOD	96.12
107596	HILAND DAIRY COMPANY	FOOD	162.43
107617	UNITED REFRIGERATION INC	MAINT.	133.23
107636	OKLAHOMA PRESS SERVICE	SUPPLIES	55.00
107673	EVE INCORPORATED	SUPPLIES	1,014.40
107684	HOB INC	EQUIPMENT	100.00
107841	LEACHS ACE HARDWARE	MAINT.	407.36
107862	U S FOODSERVICE INC	FOOD	565.64
107953	ACCENT STAFFING INC	SERVICES	205.60
108057	OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO	SERVICES	4,757.01
108343	BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO	SUPPLIES	5,178.17
108344 108363	BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO TULSA BEEF & PROVISION	SUPPLIES FOOD	2,141.79 250.18
108375	METROCALL	SUPPLIES	100.83
108718	ZEP MANUFACTURING CO	MAINT.	1,324.27
108883	RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC	MAINT.	1,500.00
108884	RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC	MAINT.	728.15
108885	RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC	MAINT.	1,492.89
108904	DUO-FAST	MATERIALS	65.58
108909	TRIGEN - OKLAHOMA	SERVICES	30,476.88
108934	FIZZ-O INC	SUPPLIES	68.20
108936	IMPERIAL COFFEE SERVICE	SUPPLIES	237.75
108942	AUTOMOTIVE PARTS & SUPPLY	SUPPLIES	196.25
108943	TEECO SAFETY INC	SUPPLIES	949.00
109078	TULSA GUN CLUB INC	RENTALS	625.00
109127	BURKHARTS OFFICE SUPPLY	SUPPLIES	8.00
109267	COOPER PHD, WILLIAM L	SERVICES	1,760.00
109270	HOPKINS, CLAY	MILEAGE	121.55
109270	HOPKINS, CLAY	TRAVEL	57.53
109271	UNITED STATES CELLULAR	SERVICE	320.18
109279	UNITED STATES CELLULAR	SERVICE	182.29
109288	RX ASSIST SOFTWARE INC	SUPPLIES	75.00
109330	GRAINGER W W INC	MAINT.	296.00
109333	GRAINGER W W INC	MAINT.	87.12
109356	OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO	SERVICES TRAINING	7,999.32 30.00
109409 109415	OKLA DRUG COURT ASSN SECRETARY OF STATE	SUPPLIES	25.00
109415	SODEXHO MARRIOTT CATERING	SUPPLIES	1,200.00
109430	ADVANCE ALARMS INC	SERVICES	50.00
109400	THE ATHROPS WITHING THE		30.00